TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED FEB 3, 2023 THROUGH FEB 10, 2023

CASE# DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2

2300
05726
2300
05788
2300
05825
N/A

2300
05917
2300
05938
2300
05946
2300
05972

2300
06015
N/A

2300
06278

2200
57289
2300
06332
N/A

2/4/23
2/4/23
2/5/23
2/5/23
2/5/23
2/5/23
2/5/23

2/6/23

2/6/23
2/7/23

2/7/23

2/7/23
2/7/23

2/8/23

9:55 am
6:04 pm
3:11am
10:25 am
5:10 pm
9:00 pm
9:50 pm

7:43 am

12:01 pm
3:36 pm

6:40 pm

1:50 pm
11:45 pm

4:30 pm

Trespassing Arrest

Sound of Shots Fired

Larceny
Domestic
Larceny

Found Property

Sound of Shots Fired

Personal Injury
Collision

Stolen Tag

Emergency Evaluation

Petition
Stolen Auto

Recovered Stolen Auto

Larceny

Emergency Evaluation

Petition

700 blk Ethan Allen
Ave

6400 blk Sligo Mill
Rd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7600 blk Maple
Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
Manor Circle and
Boyd Ave

Flower Ave and
Hudson Ave
University Dr and
Merrimac Dr

7600 blk Flower
Ave
7600 blk Carroll
Ave
7000 blk Carroll
Ave

Maple Ave and
Grant Ave
6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
600 blk EIm Ave

02/10/2023

Trespassing on property arrest

Officers canvassed area and did not locate any
shell casings, suspects or victims
Commercial theft from 7-11

Domestic
Commercial theft from Red Apple Market

Individual turned in a found white iPhone;
phone impounded.

Officers canvassed area and did not locate any
shell casings, suspects or victims

Two vehicle accident; one driver failed to pay
full time attention driving through intersection;
both drivers transported to a local hospital
Rear tag stolen off of 2017 Toyota Sienna

Emergency Evaluation Petition

Driver was delivering food when vehicle was
stolen; vehicle left running unsecured; 2019
gray Honda Civic with VA tags

Recovered Honda Civic; stolen from Takoma
Park

Commercial theft from 7-11

Emergency Evaluation Petition
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CASE# DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300
06522
2 2300
06532
6 2300
06534
2 N/A
6 2300
06569
6 2300
06572
3 2300
06712
1 2300
06717
2 2300
06740
6 2300
06744
2 2300
06745

2/8/23

2/8/23

2/8/23
2/8/23
2/9/23
2/9/23

2/9/23

2/9/23

2/10/23

2/10/23

2/10/23

12:03 am

2:00 am

4:11 am
5:59 am
8:45 am
10:25 am

7:32 pm

8:08 pm

12:00 am

3:39 am

4:09 am

Larceny

Armed Robbery

Larceny
Domestic
Larceny
Larceny

Carjacking

Fraud

Sound of Shots Fired
Larceny

Attempt Auto Theft

900 blk Merrimac
Dr

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

6800 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk
Westmoreland Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave

Sligo Creek Pkwy
and Flower Ave
900 blk Merrimac
Dr

6700 blk Prince
George’s Ave

Commercial theft from 7-11

Victim robbed of personal property at the
Sunoco gas station by two unknown suspects;
handgun present

Commercial theft from 7-11

Domestic
Commercial theft from 7-11
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Victim’s vehicle was stolen by three males by
force. Fled in vehicle and discarded property
from inside the vehicle on EIm Ave which was
recovered

Victim responded to police station to report
identity theft. Unknown suspect used her
identity to apply for unemployment benefits in
the District of Columbia

Officers canvassed area and did not locate any
shell casings, suspects or victims

Commercial theft from 7-11

Attempt to steal victim’s black Hyundai Accent
unsuccessful; suspects were three males who
fled on foot S/B on New Hampshire Ave; panel
inside vehicle was removed
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Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.



