WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ΑCTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2300 05726	2/4/23	9:55 am	Trespassing Arrest	700 blk Ethan Allen Ave	Trespassing on property arrest
3	2300 05788	2/4/23	6:04 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	6400 blk Sligo Mill Rd	Officers canvassed area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims
2	2300 05825	2/5/23	3:11 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
4	N/A	2/5/23	10:25 am	Domestic	7600 blk Maple Ave	Domestic
6	2300 05917	2/5/23	5:10 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Red Apple Market
3	2300 05938	2/5/23	9:00 pm	Found Property	Manor Circle and Boyd Ave	Individual turned in a found white iPhone; phone impounded.
5	2300 05946	2/5/23	9:50 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	Flower Ave and Hudson Ave	Officers canvassed area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims
6	2300 05972	2/6/23	7:43 am	Personal Injury Collision	University Dr and Merrimac Dr	Two vehicle accident; one driver failed to pay full time attention driving through intersection; both drivers transported to a local hospital
5	2300 06015	2/6/23	12:01 pm	Stolen Tag	7600 blk Flower Ave	Rear tag stolen off of 2017 Toyota Sienna
5	N/A	2/7/23	3:36 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7600 blk Carroll Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
1	2300 06278	2/7/23	6:40 pm	Stolen Auto	7000 blk Carroll Ave	Driver was delivering food when vehicle was stolen; vehicle left running unsecured; 2019 gray Honda Civic with VA tags
1	2200 57289	2/7/23	1:50 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	Maple Ave and Grant Ave	Recovered Honda Civic; stolen from Takoma Park
2	2300 06332	2/7/23	11:45 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
2	N/A	2/8/23	4:30 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	600 blk Elm Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 06522	2/8/23	12:03 am	Larceny	900 blk Merrimac Dr	Commercial theft from 7-11
2	2300 06532	2/8/23	2:00 am	Armed Robbery	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim robbed of personal property at the Sunoco gas station by two unknown suspects; handgun present
6	2300 06534	2/8/23	4:11 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from 7-11
2	N/A	2/8/23	5:59 am	Domestic	6800 blk New Hampshire Ave	Domestic
6	2300 06569	2/9/23	8:45 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from 7-11
6	2300 06572	2/9/23	10:25 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
3	2300 06712	2/9/23	7:32 pm	Carjacking	6900 blk Westmoreland Ave	Victim's vehicle was stolen by three males by force. Fled in vehicle and discarded property from inside the vehicle on Elm Ave which was recovered
1	2300 06717	2/9/23	8:08 pm	Fraud	7500 blk Maple Ave	Victim responded to police station to report identity theft. Unknown suspect used her identity to apply for unemployment benefits in the District of Columbia
2	2300 06740	2/10/23	12:00 am	Sound of Shots Fired	Sligo Creek Pkwy and Flower Ave	Officers canvassed area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims
6	2300 06744	2/10/23	3:39 am	Larceny	900 blk Merrimac Dr	Commercial theft from 7-11
2	2300 06745	2/10/23	4:09 am	Attempt Auto Theft	6700 blk Prince George's Ave	Attempt to steal victim's black Hyundai Accent unsuccessful; suspects were three males who fled on foot S/B on New Hampshire Ave; panel inside vehicle was removed

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*